County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2015 Legislative Session	Legislative day #			
RESOLUTION NO. 96 - 2015				
Introduced by: Chairperson	at the request of the County Executive			
A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Gwynn Marsh-Armstrong to the Howard County Local Children's Board.				
Introduced and read first time on	By order Lessica I dual Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council			
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council			

Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted___, Adopted with amendments___, Failed___, Withdrawn ___ by the County Council on ____, 2015.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 12.301 et. seq. of the Howard County Code provides for a Howard
5	County Local Children's Board within the Department of Citizen Services; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Gwynn Marsh-
7	Armstrong as a member of the Howard County Local Children's Board; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
9	in the abilities of the nominee.
	•
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2015 that the following person is appointed as a
12	Student Member of the Howard County Local Children's Board to serve from the passage of this
13	Resolution to April 1, 2016 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Gwynn Marsh-Armstrong
15	Ellicott City, MD

Gwynn Marsh-Armstrong

12202 Carroll Mill Road, Ellicott City, Maryland, 21042 443-714-5630

gwynnmarsharmstrong@gmail.com

Academic Objective

To attend a four-year college or university and pursue a major in either biochemistry or neurobiology and anatomy.

Education

• River Hill High School 12101 Route 108 Clarksville, Maryland 21029 2011-present

Honors and Accomplishments

•	Science National Honor Society	2014-present
•	National Honor Society	2014-present
•	River Hill Varsity Athlete Award in Indoor Track and Soccer	2012-present
•	River Hill Scholar Athlete Award	2012-present
•	Maryland Scholar Athlete Award	2011-present
•	Principal's Honor Roll with perfect un-weighted quarterly 4.0 GPA	2012-2013

Leadership

• Voices for Change, Executive Board & Member

2012-present

- Attended and presented at Launch of Howard County's Community-wide Bullying Campaign
- Presented at 2013-15 Howard County's Elementary School Peer Leadership Conference
- o Organized and presented at V4C Youth Summit
- Attended and presented at Howard County's Launch of Bullying Prevention Resources for 2013-14

CR-16 Workshop

2012-2013

- o Developed and distributed survey at 2013 Youth Summit and analyzed results
- o Developed report on Howard County Resolution-16 (regarding bullying) and presented it to Howard County Board
- o Presented at Howard County kick-off for the new Community Based Bullying Initiative

Student Service Advisory, Committee Member

2013-present

- o Served on committee with various county executives and discussed new county legislation
- Soccer Association of Columbia, Chaos Soccer Team, Team Captain

2012-present

o Competed in WAGS Division 1

• Science in Society Action Committee

2014-present

2015-present

2013-present

Organized and executed 2015 Science in Society Conference

o Created website for the committee and conference

Technology Helper at Pointers Run Elementary School

O Assisted second graders in learning how to perform basic computing

O Raised money and participated in events to raise money for a variety

O Presented to and acquired funding from multiple organizations including the Maryland Space Business Roundtable (MSBR)

Extracurriculars

Internship at Kennedy Krieger Institute	2014-present
o Interned in the Kennedy Krieger Muscle Center/Wagner Lab	
o Performed laboratory research on the function of gene Mss-51 and its	
clinical applications in treating muscular degenerative diseases	
O Able to perform numerous molecular techniques including PCR, qt-PCR,	
Western blotting, FISH, and E. coli based DNA purifications	
Girls Varsity Soccer Team	2013-present
o Maryland 3A State Championship 2013, 2014	
Ecology Club	2012-present
O Participated in recycling and other eco-friendly activities	
Indoor Track Team (Varsity)	2012-2014
Girls Junior Varsity Soccer Team	2012-2013
o 2013 Howard County JV Champions	
Piano	2002-present
o Studied musical theory and performance	
O Performed in in concerts, including at a local nursing center	
Crazy Nuts Futsal Team	2013-2014
o Futsal MD state and regional finalists	
 US Futsal 2014 Northeast Championship Most Valuable Player 	
 Scouted for 2014 US Futsal National Team 	•
SAC Premiere Soccer Team	2013
o Competed in Region 1 Champions league and Division 1 WAGS league	
Stars Futsal Team	2005-2013
o Numerous State, Regional, and National championships	*
nunity Service and Volunteer Work	

References Available Upon Request

of charities

Man in the Mirror